503970790 08/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIN-CHIEH YIN	08/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 20, LANE 487, ZHONGHUA RD.
City:	TOUFEN CITY, MIAOLI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15243300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-8976 Email:

firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN M. RABIN

Address Line 1: SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LON 574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=LON-574 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039499 FRAME: 0324 503970790

ASSIGNMENT

year a grant and a	mon we approprie	or United States Letters Patent	was
executed on even date herewith;			
executed on			
filed on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ filed as PCT International Application No.		on	designating
The United States of America			
Patent number		······································	
WHEREAS. Trinity Precision Technol whose post office address is No. 20, Lane 48		DA Taufan Ciru M	iaoli Carntu Talman
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIG throughout the United States of America, including any reissue of said application.	NEE, the entire righ	it, title, and interest in and to	said invention and application
maintenance of said application or any other patent appli- may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's exper- and information concerning the invention that are wi- testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be any patent application or patent encompassed within the extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators at ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to	and to said inventions, to identify and of thin ASSIGNOR'S ; required of ASSIGN the terms of this instant and other legal representations.	on, all without further consider communicate to ASSIGNEE at a possession or control, and to VOR in respect of the prosecuti rument. ASSIGNOR's obligati entitives.	ation. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE's request documents provide further assurances and on, maintenance and defense of one under this instrument shall
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representati granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w	NEE's sole use and behoof, and bigh such Letters Patent may be
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- fer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represental granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i n held by ASSIGNO	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale t	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made.
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representar granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w	NEE's sole use and behoof, and bigh such Letters Patent may be
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- fer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represental granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i n held by ASSIGNO	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale t	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made.
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representat- granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd.,	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i n held by ASSIGNO	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale t	NEE's sole use and behoof, and hich such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri- for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representat- granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd.,	ght, title and interest ives and successors, i n held by ASSIGNO	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of	NEE's sole use and behoof, and hich such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representate granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhengli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representate granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhengli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representate granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhengli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature day of	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representate granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan Assignor:	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature Signature	NEF's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan at
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representate granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan Assignor:	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature Signature	NEF's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan at
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rifer the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representar granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee Assignor: Yin, Hsin-Chieh No. 48, Lane 176, Xingping Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan Assignor:	ght, title and interest ives and successors, in held by ASSIGNO Dated this Dated this	in and to the same, for ASSIG to the full end of the term for w R had this assignment and sale to day of Signature Signature	NEE's sole use and behoof, and high such Letters Patent may be not been made. at Taiwan at

PATENT REEL: 039499 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 08/22/2016